

1473 Ford Street, Suite 105, Redlands, CA 92373

Thursday, October 5, 2023 Meeting begins @ 11:00 a.m.

Zoom Meeting Information
Dial In: +1 669-900 6833 US

Join URL: https://sageoak.zoom.us/j/93578847021?pwd=VIVNT3VTVURteEVLWTIBUVdWVUg3dz09

Meeting ID: 935 7884 7021 Passcode: 345301

## MISSION STATEMENT

Educating students through a personalized and collaborative learning approach, empowering them to lead purposeful and productive lives.

## SAGE OAK CHARTER SCHOOL PARENT ADVISORY COMMITTEE 2023-2024

Lisa Thompson, Operations & Accountability Director

Dana Alvarado, Parent

Bethany Burgos, Operations & Accountability Facilitator

Gloria Farewell, Parent

Emily Hodges, Parent

Perry King, Parent

Lorinda Loughlin, Operations & Accountability Coordinator

Rosa Marchese, Parent

Lorraine Sanchez, Parent

Julie Sears, Parent

Emily Smith, Parent

Laura Steen, Parent

Theresa Tedesco, Assistant Director of Student Services/MTSS

Sara Williams, Parent

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE Led by Sage Oak Student



1473 Ford Street, Suite 105, Redlands, CA 92373

## CONSENT AGENDA

**3.1.** It is recommended the Parent Advisory Committee adopt as presented, the agenda for the meeting of 10/5/23.

## 4. PUBLIC COMMENT

Members of the public may be heard on any item within the scope of the Parent Advisory Committee. A person addressing the committee will be limited to 3 minutes unless the chairperson grants a longer period of time. Members of the public may submit comments on items on the agenda in the following manner:

By email at the following address: bburgos@sageoak.education

Via telephone: 888-435-4445

Online: Google Form

## CORRESPONDENCE/PROPOSAL/REPORT ITEMS

**5.1.** PAC Presentation

A presentation on meeting norms, Sage Oak's Mission, Vision, and Core Values, Sage Oak highlights, and an icebreaker activity will be led by Operations and Accountability Facilitator, Bethany Burgos.

- **5.2.** PAC Roles and Responsibilities Presentation
  - A presentation on the roles and responsibilities of PAC members will be led by Operations and Accountability Facilitator, Bethany Burgos.
- **5.3.** iReady Pre-Assessment Data Presentation

A presentation on iReady pre-assessment data will be led by Operations and Accountability Facilitator, Bethany Burgos.

**5.4.** Intervention Presentation

A presentation on how iReady data drives our intervention program will be led by Assistant Director of Student Services/MTSS. Theresa Tedesco.

## 6. CONSENT ITEMS

**6.1.** Title I School-Parent Compact

# 7. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

Suggestions from the members

## 8. CALENDAR

The next scheduled Parent Advisory Committee meeting will be held virtually on 12/7/23.

## ADJOURNMENT